DC/DC Converter TBA 1HI Series, 1 Watt
• Continuous short circuit protection
• I/O isolation: 2'121 VAC
• Operating temperature range
-40 to +85 °C without derating
• Input voltage ranges (±10%):
5, 12, 24 VDC
• High efficiency up to 82%

ical application.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TBA 1-0511HI
4.5 - 5.5 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 200 mA 79 %
TBA 1-0519HI 9 VDC 111 mA 80 %
TBA 1-0512HI 12 VDC 84 mA 82 %
TBA 1-0513HI 15 VDC 66 mA 82 %
TBA 1-0521HI +5 VDC 100 mA –5 VDC 100 mA 79 %
TBA 1-0522HI +12 VDC 41 mA –12 VDC 41 mA 82 %
TBA 1-0523HI +15 VDC 33 mA –15 VDC 33 mA 82 %
TBA 1-1211HI
10.8 - 13.2 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 200 mA 79 %